65
A
E-PR-200 SERIES
PAPERLESS RECORDERS &
CONTROLLERS
Q DESCRIPTION
E-PR-200 series paperless recorders and controllers are the touch
screen paperless recorders with 54 configurable universal inputs,

 EC by the application of  EMC standard TS EN 61326.
66
Q ORDERING GUIDE
E-PR-200 Series Paperless Recorders and Controllers E-PR-200 - S1 - S2 - S3 - S4 - S5 - S6 - S7 - S8 - S9 - Y - Z
Standard Features
 Programmable universal inputs
 Internal 8 GB Micro SD
 RS-485 Modbus RTU, Ethernet, 1 USB host
 PID control
 Mathematical function channels.
 PC software programme
S1
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable)    6
S2
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable)    6
S3
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable)   6
S4
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable)  6
S5
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable)  6
S6
 None 0
 3 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 1
 6 universal inputs (TC, RTD, I, V, mV) 2
 6 relay outputs  3
 16 digital inputs 4
 16 digital outputs 5
 4 analog outputs (0-20 mA, 0-10 V DC configurable) 6
Coding continued on next page S7 - S8 - S9 - Z - Y
67
A
NOTE
t� The I / O Alternatives above apply to all SLOTs.
t� Within the limits of  the supply unit, the total number of  relay output, analog output and two-wire transmitter supply options are
limited to 16 units.This is valid if  the power limits are activated at the same time.
t� There is no such limitation when all SLOTs are selected as ANALOG and DIGITAL input.
t� For configuration and different application details, please contact Elimko.
SAMPLE
E-PR-200-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-0 Standard features, 54 analog inputs, 85-265 VAC / 85-375 VDC supply, Wi-Fi
E-PR-200-2-2-2-3-3-3-5-5-0-0-0
Standard features 18 analog inputs,18 relay output, 32 digital output, 85-265VAC/85-
375 VDC supply